503796783 04/25/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3843430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL FERGUSON	01/21/2016
MELONEE WISE	01/21/2016
DEREK KING	01/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FETCH ROBOTICS, INC.	
Street Address:	1961 CONCOURSE DRIVE	
City:	SAN JOSE	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95131	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15135449

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)464-4530

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 510-827-5771

Email:arc@post.harvard.eduCorrespondent Name:J. STEVEN SVOBODAAddress Line 1:706 THE ALAMEDA

Address Line 4: BERKELEY, CALIFORNIA 94707

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. STEVEN SVOBODA	
SIGNATURE:	/steven svoboda/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=FETC-1011 Utility Patent Assignment#page1.tif source=FETC-1011 Utility Patent Assignment#page2.tif source=FETC-1011 Utility Patent Assignment#page3.tif source=FETC-1011 Utility Patent Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 503796783 REEL: 038363 FRAME: 0207

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Michael Ferguson, an individual, having an address of 350 East Taylor Street #2108. San

Jose, CA 95112, Melonee Wise, an individual, having an address of 380 Auburn Way #23, San Jose, CA 95129, and

Derek King, an individual, having an address of \$17 North Tenth Street, Apt. 353, San Jose, CA 95112 (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNORS) have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States and countries foreign to

the United States as more fully described in Schedule A, which is attached hereto and made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, Fetch Robotics, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), for

which ASSIGNEE is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications

described in Schedule A.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives

and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the patent applications described in Schedule A and the

inventions and improvements described therein, and all divisions, renewals, continuations and continuations-in-part

thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations, and

extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent that may hereafter be filed for any said inventions and

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including those claiming priority to any of

the patent applications described in Schedule A and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said inventions or

improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues

thereof, and any and all rights to sue for past infringement of any one of the rights embodied in any of the foregoing.

AND ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and

any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications

as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

PATENT

REEL: 038363 FRAME: 0208

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest berein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that ASSIGNORS will communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNORS respecting the patent applications described in <u>Schedule A</u>, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue applications thereof, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements in all countries.

ASSIGNOR:		ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNOR:
207,	in the second	- Zalaz Uriz e	
Michael Ferguson		Melonee Wise	Derek King
TATE OF CALIFORNIA)) 66	
OUNTY OF SANTA CLARA)	, vo	
	. 20	before me.	personally
ppeared		, proved	to me on the basis of satisfactory
ppearedvidence to be the person(s) who	se name(s)	is/are subscribed to this instrum	to me on the basis of satisfactory ent and acknowledged to me that be/she
ppeared	se name(s) r/their auth		to me on the basis of satisfactory ent and acknowledged to me that be/she his/her/their signature(s) on the
ppeared	se name(s) r/their auth		to me on the basis of satisfactory ent and acknowledged to me that be/she
ppeared	se name(s) r/their author the entity	is/are subscribed to this instrum orized capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the person	to me on the basis of satisfactory ent and acknowledged to me that he/sho his/her/their signature(s) on the (s) acted, executed the instrument.
ppeared	se name(s) r/their author the entity	is/are subscribed to this instrum orized capacity(ies), and that by upon behalf of which the person	to me on the basis of satisfactory ent and acknowledged to me that be/she his/her/their signature(s) on the

California Acknowledgment

State of California	
County of SAMTA CLAR	4
on_61/2-1/2016	before me. D. Nguyen, Notary Public , personally
•	Autoria architectura para architectura a second
MICHAEL FER GUSON	MIMELONEE WISE, DEREKKING
who proved to me on the basis of satisf	factory evidence to be the persons whose names are subscribed to dged to me that they executed the same in their authorized on the instrument the persons, or the entity upon behalf of which
certify under PENALTY OF PERJUR	y under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing
paragraph is true and correct.	
Madahan	WITNESS my hand and official seal
D. NGUYEN COMM. 5 2080838 WOLSKY PUBLIC CALLFORNIX W EASTA CLARA COURTY BY COMM. FEB. 9, 2015	Signature of yolkey Public
(Seal)	
4	
	Optional Information —————
To high records fraud, it is recon	nmended that you provide information about the attached document below. Trequire i index California Since rotary public law, ***
	Number of Pages: 3
Document Title:	Sindaa
	140162

wyzy, 248/enery com

SCHEDULEA

1.	U.S. Patent Application, filed	, entitl	ed, "ROBOTIC TORSO SENSING
APPAR	ATUS."		

3

PATENT REEL: 038363 FRAME: 0211